

## WESTCHESTER COUNTY CLERK

Timothy C. Idoni County Clerk

July 24, 2023

NYS Board of Elections 40 North Pearl Street, Suite 5 Albany, New York 12207-2729

Re: Resignation of Westchester County Legislator Christopher A. Johnson

Dear Sirs:

Please be advised that a vacancy on the Board of Legislators of the County of Westchester has occurred by reason of the resignation of Christopher A. Johnson, Westchester County Legislator – District 16, effective August 1, 2023. The resignation, a copy of which is enclosed, was filed in my office on July 24, 2023.

By copy of this letter, I am informing the Westchester County Board of Legislators and the Westchester County Board of Elections of the vacancy by reason of Legislator Johnson's resignation.

Timothy C. Idor

encl.

cc w/encl:

Hon. Vedat Gashi, Chair, Westchester County Board of Legislators Sunday Vanderberg, Clerk, Westchester County Board of Legislators

Hon. George Latimer, Westchester County Executive

Tajian M. Nelson, Commissioner, Westchester County Board of Elections Douglas A. Colety, Commissioner, Westchester County Board of Elections